

Civ DJ 1195/25
ANJU AGARWAL Vs. ARPIT SIMON

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Raj, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application u/o 39
Rule 1&2 CPC to defendant on filing of PF/ RC. Summons be also
served by way of affixation. *Dasti* be also given.

Put up on 07.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2025