

Civ DJ 1195/25
ANJU AGARWAL Vs. ARPIT SIMON

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Raj, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that even on last date of hearing,
none was present for defendant, so defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Matter be put up for ex parte PE on 02.06.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026