

Civ DJ 1195/25

ANJU AGARWAL Vs. ARPIT SIMON

07.05.2026

File taken up today on application moved on behalf of plaintiff for preponement of date of hearing.

Present: Sh. Mohit Raj, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant has already been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 18.03.2026 and he seeks early hearing of the instant suit on the ground that elder son of plaintiff is about to marry in the month of June. In the light of request made by plaintiff, application is allowed and matter is preponed.

Matter be listed for ex-parte PE on **13.05.2026**.

Earlier date fixed i.e. 02.06.2026 is hereby cancelled.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/07.05.2026