

14 Civ DJ 1195/25

ANJU AGARWAL Vs. ARPIT SIMON

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Raj, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Matter is listed today for ex-parte PE.

Plaintiff/PW-1 is examined and discharged. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any other witness in ex-parte PE. Separate statement of plaintiff is recorded to this effect. In view thereof, ex-parte PE is closed.

Matter be put up for ex-parte final arguments on
02.06.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.05.2026