

Civ DJ 1195/25

ANJU AGARWAL Vs. ARPIT SIMON

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Raj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Defendant is ex parte.

Matter is listed for ex parte final arguments.

The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff addressed part final arguments, however, he has sought one opportunity to address further arguments.

Now to come up for further arguments on 03.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.06.2026